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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 

 

LAWRENCE E. JAFFE PENSION PLAN, On 

Behalf of Itself and All Others Similarly 

Situated, 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

HOUSEHOLD INTERNATIONAL, INC., et 

al., 

Defendants. 

 

 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Lead Case No. 02-C-5893 

(Consolidated) 

CLASS ACTION 

Judge Ronald A. Guzman 

 

JOINT PROPOSED SCHEDULE FOR DISCOVERY AS TO CLAIMANTS WHO 

RESPONDED “YES” TO THE QUESTION ON THE PROOF OF CLAIM FORM 

(LIST 2 CLAIMANTS) 
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The parties have met and conferred regarding the discovery schedule for claimants who 

answered “yes” to the question set forth in the Proof of Claim form.  133 class members who 

responded “yes” were identified in List No. 2, which was submitted to the Court by the Special 

Master on July 11, 2013.  Docket No. 1860.  The Special Master’s Report and Recommendation was 

adopted by the Court on October 4, 2013.  Docket No. 1886.  The parties have identified another 48 

class members who responded “yes” during the supplemental notice process, which took place 

earlier this year.  The parties submitted a list of these 48 claimants to the Special Master on 

November 14, 2013.  Therefore, there are now 181 claimants who will be subject to discovery. 

The parties jointly propose the following schedule for discovery related to these claimants: 

1.  February 12, 2014:  Deadline for defendants to propound written discovery to the 

claimants. 

2. April 15, 2014:  Deadline for claimants to respond to defendants’ written discovery. 

3. April 30, 2014:  Deadline for parties to meet and confer regarding deposition 

discovery of claimants. 

4. August 29, 2014:  Deadline for parties to complete discovery, including depositions. 

The parties jointly recommend that the Court set a status conference at the Court’s 

convenience after the August 29, 2014 discovery cut-off.  At that status conference, the parties will 

address the timing of motions for summary judgment and trial. 

We respectfully request that the Court enter the proposed schedule. 

DATED:  December 9, 2013 ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN 

 & DOWD LLP 

MICHAEL J. DOWD (135628) 

SPENCER A. BURKHOLZ (147029) 

DANIEL S. DROSMAN (200643) 

LAWRENCE A. ABEL (129596) 

MAUREEN E. MUELLER (253431) 
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s/ Michael J. Dowd 

 MICHAEL J. DOWD 

 
655 West Broadway, Suite 1900 

San Diego, CA  92101 

Telephone:  619/231-1058 

619/231-7423 (fax) 

 
ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN 

 & DOWD LLP 

LUKE O. BROOKS (90785469) 

JASON C. DAVIS (253370) 

Post Montgomery Center 

One Montgomery Street, Suite 1800 

San Francisco, CA  94104 

Telephone:  415/288-4545 

415/288-4534 (fax) 

 
Lead Counsel for Plaintiffs 

 
MILLER LAW LLC 

MARVIN A. MILLER 

LORI A. FANNING 

115 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 2910 

Chicago, IL  60603 

Telephone:  312/332-3400 

312/676-2676 (fax) 

 
Liaison Counsel 

 

DATED:  December 9, 2013 SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER 

 & FLOM LLP 

RYAN STOLL 

MARK E. RAKOEZY 

s/ Ryan Stoll (with consent) 

RYAN STOLL 

155 North Wacker Drive, Suite 2700 

Chicago, IL  60606-1720 

Telephone:  312/407-0700 

312/407-0411 (fax) 
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CAHILL, GORDON & REINDEL 

PATRICIA FARREN 

80 Pine Street 

New York, NY  10005 

Telephone:  212/701-3000 

212/269-5420 (fax) 

Attorneys for Defendants 

Household International, Inc., William F. Aldinger, 

David A. Schoenholz and Gary Gilmer 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on December 9, 2013, I authorized the electronic filing of the foregoing 

with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to 

the e-mail addresses denoted on the attached Electronic Mail Notice List, and I hereby certify that I 

caused to be mailed the foregoing document or paper via the United States Postal Service to the non-

CM/ECF participants indicated on the attached Manual Notice List. 

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the 

foregoing is true and correct.  Executed on December 9, 2013. 

 

 s/ Michael J. Dowd 

 MICHAEL J. DOWD 

 

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN  

 & DOWD LLP 

655 West Broadway, Suite 1900 

San Diego, CA  92101-3301 

Telephone:  619/231-1058 

619/231-7423 (fax) 

 

E-mail:miked@rgrdlaw.com 
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The following are those who are currently on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case. 

Landis C Best 
lbest@cahill.com,JHall@cahill.com,MCremins@cahill.com,LPerlgut@cahill.com 

Debra L Bogo-Ernst 
dernst@mayerbrown.com,courtnotification@mayerbrown.com 

Luke O Brooks 
lukeb@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com 

Mark Douglas Brookstein 
mbrookstein@gouldratner.com,mwalstra@gouldratner.com 

Susan Buckley 
SBuckley@cahill.com 

Joy Ann Bull 
joyb@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com 

Spencer A Burkholz 
spenceb@rgrdlaw.com 

Susan Charles 
susan.charles@icemiller.com 

Paul D. Clement 
pclement@bancroftpllc.com 

Yafit Cohn 
YCohn@cahill.com 

Patrick J Coughlin 
patc@rgrdlaw.com 

Jason C. Davis 
jdavis@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sf@rgrdlaw.com 

Luke DeGrand 
ldegrand@degrandwolfe.com 

George Robert Dougherty 
docket@grippoelden.com,ourdocket@gmail.com 

Michael J. Dowd 
miked@rgrdlaw.com,debg@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com 

Daniel S. Drosman 
Dand@rgrdlaw.com,tholindrake@rgrdlaw.com,kcook@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com 

Laura Dawn Duston 
laura@stengerlaw.com 

Nathan P. Eimer 
neimer@eimerstahl.com,erogers@eimerstahl.com,fharvey@eimerstahl.com,djokic@eimerstahl.com 

Patricia Farren 
pfarren@cahill.com,MMcLoughlin@cahill.com,NMarcantonio@cahill.com 

Sheila Marie Finnegan 
courtnotification@mayerbrown.com 

David F. Graham 
dgraham@sidley.com,efilingnotice@sidley.com 

Jason M. Hall 
jhall@cahill.com 
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Kay Griffith Hammond 
kay@stengerlaw.com,laura@stengerlaw.com,jamie@stengerlaw.com,andrea@stengerlaw.com 

Christine M. Johnson 
cjohnson@eimerstahl.com,erogers@eimerstahl.com 

Suzanne H. Kaplan 
shkaplan@csgrr.com 

Thomas J Kavaler 
tkavaler@cahill.com,SWatnik@cahill.com,SBuckley@cahill.com,MWernke@cahill.com,JNewville@cahill.com 

Craig S. Kesch 
ckesch@cahill.com,MMcLoughlin@cahill.com,NMarcantonio@cahill.com 

John F. Kloecker 
jkloecker@lockelord.com,krichardson@lockelord.com,chicagodocket@lockelord.com 

John A. Lowther 
john@doylelowther.com,kdavis@doylelowther.com 

Paul Millen 
pmillen@cahill.com 

Marvin Alan Miller 
Mmiller@millerlawllc.com,ajewell@millerlawllc.com,LFanning@millerlawllc.com,JRamirez@millerlawllc.com 

Sally Weiss Mimms 
smimms@lockelord.com,jastaton@lockelord.com,chicagodocket@lockelord.com 

Maureen E. Mueller 
mmueller@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com 

Lucia Nale 
LNale@mayerbrown.com,courtnotification@mayerbrown.com 

David R. Owen 
dowen@cahill.com,KSmith@cahill.com,JBeer@cahill.com 

Eric S. Palles 
epalles@ravitzpalles.com 

Keith F. Park 
keithp@rgrdlaw.com 

Stanley J. Parzen 
courtnotification@mayerbrown.com 

Lauren Perlgut 
lperlgut@cahill.com 

Julie Kathryn Potter 
jpotter@sidley.com,efilingnotice@sidley.com 

Mark Edward Rakoczy 
mrakoczy@skadden.com,chdocket@skadden.com 

Gary Jay Ravitz 
gravitz@ravitzpalles.com 

Robert Lee Schnell , Jr
rschnell@faegre.com 

Kim Smith 
ksmith@cahill.com 

Gary L. Specks 
gspecks@kaplanfox.com 

R. Ryan Stoll 
rstoll@skadden.com,chdocket@skadden.com 

John Kenneth Theis 
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john.k.theis@usdoj.gov,erogers@eimerstahl.com,jlipinski@eimerstahl.com,fharvey@eimerstahl.com,achardon@eimerstahl.com,abrown@eimerstahl.com 

Craig Allen Varga 
cvarga@vblhc.com 

Scott Watnik 
swatnik@cahill.com 

Michael Wernke 
mwernke@cahill.com 

Monique C Winkler 
moniquew@csgrr.com 

Tracey L. Wolfe 
twolfe@degrandwolfe.com,jpeacock@degrandwolfe.com,kdamptz@degrandwolfe.com
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The following is the list of attorneys who are not on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case (who therefore require manual noticing). You may wish to use 
your mouse to select and copy this list into your word processing program in order to create notices or labels for these recipients. 

Brudget              C. Asay                                              
109 State Street
Montpelier, VT 05609-1001

Janet                A. Beer                                              
Cahill Gordon & Reindel, LLP
80 Pine Street
New York, NY 10005

Frederic             S. Fox                                               
Kaplan Fox and Kilsheimer
850 Third Avenue
14th Floor
New York, NY 10022

Laura                C. Fraher                                            
Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
80 Pine Street
New York, NY 10005

Joshua               M. Newville                                          
Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
80 Pine Street
New York, NY 10005

Jason                A. Otto                                              
Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
80 Pine Street
New York, NY 10005

Howard               G. Sloane                                            
Cahill, Gordon & Reindel
80 Pine Street
New York, NY 10005
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